RA8
AC VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER(4-wire or 2-wire)
 RV-1  system Single phase, average sensing
RV-3  system Three phase, average sensing
RV-1T system Single phase, True rms sensing
RV-3T system Three phase, True rms sensing
These voltage transducers are available as average sensing devices
calibrated in rms or as true rms units, either with a DC output

AC VOLTAGE
RA9
ORDERING INFORMATION(4-wire)
 RV-1 ─   □ □ □
 RV-1T ─   □ □ □
 RV-3 ─  □ □ □
 RV-3T ─  □ □ □
MODEL
RV-1: 1 ψ, average
RV-1T: 1 ψ, true rms
RV-3: 3 ψ, average
RV-3T: 3 ψ, true rms
INPUT
1: AC 0 ～ 150V
2: AC 0 ～ 300V
3: AC 0 ～ 600V
Y: Option( 0 ～ 600V max.)
OUTPUT
1: DC 4 ～ 20mA A: DC 0 ～ 10V
2: DC 0 ～ 20mA B: DC 0 ～ 5V
3: DC 0 ～ 10mA C: DC 1 ～ 5V
4: DC 0 ～ 5mA D: DC 0 ～ 1V
5: DC 0 ～ 1mA
Y: Option( 0 ～ 20mA, 0 ～ 10V max.)
AUX. POWER
1: AC 115／230V
A: DC 24V
B: DC 48V
C: DC 110V
Y: Option
LOOP POWERED(2-wire)
Output·························································· DC4-20mA≦500Ω
Loop power ·························································DC24V ± 20%
ORDERING INFORMATION(4-wire)
 RV2W-1 ─ □
 RV2W-3 ─ □
MODEL
RV2W-1: 1 ψ, average
RV2W-3: 3 ψ, average
INPUT
1: AC 0 ～ 150V
2: AC 0 ～ 300V
3: AC 0 ～ 600V
Y: Option( 0 ～ 600V max.)
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Model: RV-1, RV-1T( CASE H )